# 502088903 10/09/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tobias STEIN	07/18/2012
Klaus NOTTBOHM	07/18/2012
Frank MOCK	10/03/2012
Stefan KUSTERER	07/18/2012
Ralf DENTZER	07/16/2012
Karsten BOHLMANN	07/19/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAP AG	
Street Address:	Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16	
City:	Walldorf	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-69190	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13554818

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2022204201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: Prabinovich@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP
Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11884/510802

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Pnina Rabinovich

PATENT

REEL: 029099 FRAME: 0237

P \$40.00 13554818

502088903

# Total Attachments: 12 source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page1.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page2.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page3.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page4.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page5.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page6.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page7.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page8.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page9.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page10.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page11.tif source=11884\_510802\_Assignment#page12.tif

PATENT Docket No. 11884/510802

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP AG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
elssue, and other pater ny of said inventions a sued in the United Sta riority resulting from th	d States Patent Application and all provisional, division at applications that have been or shall be filed in the Un and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued, tes or any foreign country on said inventions and disco e filing of said United States Patent Application.	ited States or any foreign country on patents that have been or shall be exertest and in and to all rights of
wn name; and that, wh ssigns, and legal repre ndersigned will execute opilications on any and storney, and other pape nown to the undersigned aid Assigned, its succe aid inventions and disc	e may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said en requested, without charge to, but at the expense of sentatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and pure all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, reneral said inventions and discoveries, execute all rightful ers, communicate to said. Assignee, its successors, as ad relating to said inventions and discoveries and the hissors, assigns, or representatives in securing and mal overies and for vesting-little to said inventions and discoveries, and discoveries and for vesting-little to said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, it	said Assignee; its successors  pose of this Assignment, the  wal, reissue, and other patent  catris, assignments, powers of  signs, and representatives all facts  istory thereof, and generally assist  ntaining proper patent protection for  overies, and all applications for
presentatives, and ivenant with said As ortgage, license, or of	signee, its successors, assigns, and legal represe her agreement affecting the rights and property herein that full right to convey the same as herein expressed	ntatives that no assignment, grant
nventor:Signature		Date 18/7/2012
ventor: Klaus NOTTB nventor Signature	OHM .	Date
ventor: Frank MOCK		
ventor: Frank MOCK nventor Signature		Date

NYO1 2385187 v1

Docket No. 11884/510802

Inventor: Stefan KUSTERER		
Inventor Signature	.Date	
Inventor: Ralf DENTZER		
Inventor:Signature	Date (Control of the Control of the	
Inventor: Karsten BOHLMANN		
Inventor Signature	<sup>'</sup> Date	

Assignment Document Return Address; Robert Hails KENYON & KENYON, ILP Suffe 700 1500 K Street, NW Washington, DC 20005

NY01 2385187 vi

PATENT Docket No. 11884/510802

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP AG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Welldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, essigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

# EXTENSIBILITY OF BUSINESS PROCESS AND APPLICATION LOGIC

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

Filed on as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number		and was amended on (if applicable)

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, sasigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the Intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, ilcense, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undereigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undereigned.

Inventor: Tobiae STEIN Inventor Signature	Date
Inventor: Klaus NOTTBOHM	
Inventor Signature	Date 18. July 2012
Inventor: Frank MOCK	
Inventor Signature	Date

NY01 2385187 vI

SAP Reference No. 201	0P00188	US01
-----------------------	---------	------

<u>PATENT</u> Docket No. 1189*4*/510802

inventor: Stefan KUSTERER	
Inventor Signature	Date
	•
Inventor: Raif DENTZER	
Inventor Signature	Dete
Inventor: Karsten BOHLMANN	
Inventor Signature	Date

Assignment Document Return Address: Robert Halls KENYON & KENYON, LLP Suite 700 1600 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005

NY01 2385187 v1

PATENT Docket No. 11884/510802

# ASSIGNMENT

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **SAP AG**, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

# EXTENSIBILITY OF BUSINESS PROCESS AND APPLICATION LOGIC

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

	and different title following is entered;	
Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT	and was amended on
	International Application Number	(if applicable)
- <u> </u>		
and in and to said United	States Patent Application	

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application:

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, confinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful paths, assignments, powers of known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for patents and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, and all applications for representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Tobias STEIN	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Inventor Signature	Date
Inventor: Klaus NOTTBOHM Inventor Signature	
o.ogradie	Date
nventor: Frank MOCK	
Inventor Signature	Date 3. 10. 20.22

NY01 2385187 vI

PATENT Docket No. 11884/510802

Inventor Stefan KUSTERER	
Inventor Signature	
	Date
Inventor: Raif DENTZER	
Inventor Signature	
	Date
nventor: Karsten BOHLMANN	
Inventor Signature	
enter the control of	Date

Assignment Document Return Address:
Robert Hails
KENYON & KENYON, LLP
Suite 700
1500 K Street, NW,
Washington, DC 20005

NY01 2385 [87 v]

Administration of the control of the

Property and stock

<u>PATENT</u> Docket No. 11884/510802

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP AG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

# EXTENSIBILITY OF BUSINESS PROCESS AND APPLICATION LOGIC

the specification of which is attached hereto unless the following is entered:

		40.45		1.5	100	300		1 100	1. 1. 1.	100	235,32	200	E41.0	SEC.	5599330	3.00	375.93	CHALS	40000	100 210	10		To be						11571.51	1110		television in							<del></del>								
					7.1	11.00		1.0						Sec. 1				1					7. 15			1.1		0.00	2 Kitz"	10.00	U-31.	42.	ĊТ		2.5			100		C 500 -			120	4-1			-
1 (	المتراوش	4.5	100			1.1		$\times \times$		J. 12			, I	20	3	2011	. C. C	4 /5			100		~ ~	111									~~~				: 2277	3.00				111				1 1 1 1 1 1	
K.		2.5	200	0.0 in	-51,	ad						Marin	41 14	20	20	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	.0.	100	210		20.0	ΛN	JU	نالا	шı	ш	100	ЧU	HIL	ж.	-111	- ا					ar	ın	Was		m	21711	Tar	100	A 1990		
4		500	* Y /	101	. 1 L	- L	U	1,50	- 276		200	W. D.	200	A	A 24.15	4.	1.61	150	100		. T.			35	25	17.	14	12.31	10.00			10.7	-	14.			too .	. <b>.</b>				. I er			F		
a a c		1.00			4.7			15. · ·	47.7	4			344.				200	L.Fr.	414		1.0		ž			1.0	11.1			4.1	21.1	77.					1	44			The Park		100		C-1, 1	9 34	22
E lui			44.5							100.00	100			** * **	N 17		nir	20	121	แก	ns	3 P.3	a r	ורוו	н.	211	•	r N	1111	nb	an i	,		- 1		1.	400	: . 7		-	11.10	<u>~ ~ ~ ,</u>	t - 1				1
	S. 1	40.00	Also:	47	37	4.57			22.5		12200			A	200				17.1	, Y	- 11		100			ca ca			MI.		<b>.</b>	1		200				47.0	l II d	2.1	lle:	ao.	15.3	1126.5			- , ,
-	-	-	-	*****					-		1.00	Color.	3550E)		2000		2005 D.	1.5	100	21 60 4	4		1. 1		2.47			3.45					120	200			1.75			75					L.		
100			1 300				11		-	-	F1 + 2	-		200			7.5		1.1						•					-		-										1,77.7		. تلاه عطا	.747		6.1
£	111	G-16	300	1.0	3.3	U.5 U			700			10.15	31 M	ALC: 1	Sec. 16																		• • •													-	-
			. n n n	11.00	~ ~ 6							6.11	25 58		95.2%		583.4		24.7	5		• •		- 60			100	4 . 4		436	٠,								er ****			7					., 1
		311	17.44						e. 7	3		N. E.		1.00	- 1				14.				40.0					v :	77.	,	٠.,		****	1111						,			120				1.,1
100	570		ومالات	100	V	5 0 4	3.00	1.1.1		100	A 100	- A F		. 5			T 11 1	2 -											•																. 25		
	11.11		1.00	100	A 10		11.1	0.001	2000	100	A 15	200	contract of	ano le	15,577	3,00			95/41	**	1.2					٠.				. '				- 2				٠.,							*	٠.	
_	4.1		137		43.			,		100		70 P	Sec.	-3915	64 X)	9.	A1 6		22 T	1					**!!			2.43	Z *				**	4.54		++								. (if a .			200
	20.10	14. 14	Lebert						-		-	***************************************				_		_	-	******												٠.	٠,								1 250						٠.

and in and to said United States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, teissue, and other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States or any foreign country on said inventions and discoveries; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States Patent Application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and discoveries. In its own name, and that, when requested without charge to; but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute renewal, reissue, and other patent applications on any and all said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney; and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and discoveries and the history thereof, and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and discoveries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries; and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal tepresentatives; and

Covenant with said. Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and properly herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned; and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Inventor: Tobias STEIN		eri Alabadayo da Agala Tirgitika gala bilga da	copanyin, Sangagiya Nobeliya di kumaye i		ir Marsada ir Va Barrada saide	
Inventor Signature				Date		
nventor Klaus NOTTBOH	<b>M</b>	91 131 2 15 4				
Inventor Signature	kulu alaka Kuratak	i sa keberera . Shiri a jila		Date	n 194	
Inventor: Frank MOCK	2 (	CONSTRUCTION OF THE SECTION OF THE S				
Inventor Signature			April Transcription and the second	Date	mandra e	
	Estado Aldreitaine asserta	engal Variation				

NYO1 2385187 VI

Inventor: Stefan KUSTERER: Inventor: Signature Dir Gladicon RUMETES	Date	July 2012
Inventor Ralf DENTZER		
Inventor Signature	Date	
Inventor: Karsten:BOHLMANN		
Inventor Signature	Date	

Assignment Document Return Address: Robert Halls KENYON & KENYON, LLP Suite 700 1500 K Street: NW, Washington, DC 20005

NY01 2385 187 v

Docket No. 11884/510802

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP AG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietmar-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title; and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

representatives, the entir all inventions and discover	e right, title; and interest for the United States and all f eries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Ap	oreign countries, in and to any and plication entitled:			
EXTEN:	SIBILITY OF BUSINESS PROCESS AND APPI	ICATION LOGIC			
the specification of which	is attached hereto unless the following is entered:				
Filed on	as United States Application Number or PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (If applicable)			
reissue, and other patent any of said inventions an issued in the United State priority resulting from the agree that said Assignee own name, and that, whe assigns, and legal represundersigned will execute applications on any and attorney, and other paper known to the undersigner said Assignee, its successaid inventions and discopatents and all patents or representatives; and	States Patent Application and all provisional, divisional applications that have been or shall be filed in the Unid discoveries; and in and to all original and reissued ples or any foreign country on said inventions and discounting of said United States Patent Application; may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said in requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, entatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpial provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewall said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful is; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigner, assigns, or representatives in securing and main weries and for vesting title to said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its lignee, its successors, assignee, its successors.	ited States or any foreign country on atents that have been or shall be deries; and in and to all rights of deries; and in and to all rights of inventions and discoveries in its said Assignee, its successors, ose of this Assignment, the value reissue, and other patent paths; assignments, powers of igns, and representatives all facts story thereof; and generally, assist itaining proper patent protection for overies, and all applications for successors, assigns, and legal			
mortgage, license, or oth	er agreement affecting the rights and property herein that full right to convey the same as herein expressed	conveyed has been made to others			
Inventor Signature	<u>Anna de Calaba de Mario de Composito de Calaba de Calab</u>	Date			
John sonner, den reger George en er er en de service en	o and a successive successive and a successive successi	and a second of the control of the c			
Inventor, Klaus NOTTBC Inventor Signature	ZTW:	Date			
Inventor: Frank MOCK	•				
Inventor Signature Date					

NY0) 2385187 VI

Inventor, Stefan KUSTERER	
Inventor Signature	Date
Inventor: Ralf DENTZER	
Inventor Signature	Date 16:07:2012_
Marketti and the second of the	
Inventor: Karsten BOHLMANN	t of the property of the contention of the conte
Inventor: Karsten BOHLMANN   Inventor Signature	Date
f ·	enservice on the conflict of the first form of the first

Assignment Document Return Address: Robert Halls KENYON & KENYON, LLP Suite 700 1500 K Street, NW, Washington, DC 20005

NY01 2385187 vi

PATENT Docket No. 11884/510802

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby sell, assign, and transfer to SAP AG, a corporation of Germany, having a principal place of business at Dietman-Hopp-Allee 16, D-69190 Walldorf, Germany ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and discoveries that are disclosed in the United States Patent Application entitled:

Filed on	as United States Application Number of PCT International Application Number	and was amended on (if applicable)
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN		
ee that said Assignee man and the man and the man and that when	or any foreign country on said inventions and disco- ing of said United States Patent Application; lay apply for and receive a patent or patents for said requested, without charge to, but at the expense of	Inventions and discoveries to
igns, and legal represer lessigned will execute a lications on any and all wrey, and other papers. Who to the undersigned if Assignee, its successor inventions and discoverts and all patents on seentatives; and	ntatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purp I provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renew said inventions and discoveries; execute all rightful communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assi elating to said inventions and discoveries and the hi its, assigns, or representatives in securing and main pries and for vesting title to said inventions and disco- said inventions and discoveries, in said Assignee, its nee, its successors, assigns, and legal represen-	ose of this Assignment, the val, reissue, and other patent paths, assignments, powers of gns, and representatives all fa story thereof, and generally as laining proper patent protection veries, and all applications for successors, assigns, and legal

Inventor Signature:	en og men e	Date
		The state of the s
Inventor Klaus NOTTBOHM	) = 54°	•
Inventor Signature		Date
	en e	
Inventor: Frank MOCK		
Inventor Signature		Date
The state of the s	1	

NY01 2385187 v1

REEL: 029099 FRAME: 0249

<u>PATENT</u> Docket No. 11884/510802

Inventor Signature	Dale
	<u> Paragonal de Caractería de Caractería de la Caractería de Caractería d</u>
nventor: Ralf DENTZER	n.
nventor Ralf DENTZER Inventor Signature	Dale
	Proposition of the control of the co
the section of Magnetin consequences.	
nventor Karsten BOHLMANN Inventor Signature / / 7 0	
inventor signature	Date

Assignment Document Return Address:
Robert Halls
KENYON & KENYON, LLP
Suite 700
1500 K Street, NW,
Washington, DC 20005

NY01 2385187 vI

**RECORDED: 10/09/2012**